11-29-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 101531043 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type X | Assignment X License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 03 13 2000 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 13 2000 91280 d 0 Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual **Association** Other **NEW YORK** Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 350 FIFTH AVENUE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | NEW YORK NEW YORK State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **NEW YORK** Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3/2000 JJALLAH2 00000310 2158090 40.00 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0533

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 978-3052					
Name [NICOLE B. EMMONS, ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	BAKER & MCKENZIE				
Address (line 2)	2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300				
Address (fine 3)	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201				
Address (line 4)			a		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		2158090			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No X		
Statement a	ınd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
maic	Anice	Lok GARAGA =	11-15-17		
NICOLE B.	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 698 810 735 US "EXPRESS MAIL" EL 070 380 098 US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 13th day of March, 2000 between TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York. United States of America, located at 350 Fifth Avenue, in the City of New York. State of New York 10118, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part, and TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 350 Fifth Avenue, in the City of New York. State of New York 10118, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of certain trademarks which have been registered or applied for in the United Kingdom, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows:

No. of <u>Registration</u>	Date of <u>Registration</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Classes
2158090	8/14/98	IGIA	3, 8, 9

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale, assignment and transfer of the said trademarks to the said Assignee together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods with respect to which the trademarks are registered or applied for.

NOW WITNESSETH that in pursuance of said agreement, and in consideration of the sum of tendollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the said trademarks and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods with respect to which the said trademarks are registered or applied for, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the terms for which the said trademarks are registered or will be registered, and during any extension of the said terms:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have hereto caused their Corporate Seals to be affixed, together with the signatures of duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR:

TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Avi Sivan

(CORP SEAL)

Its: President

Attest:

346756v1

ASSIGNEE:

TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

Namer And Sivar

Its: Chief/Executive Officer

(CORP SEAL)

Attest:

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 698 810 735 US

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 070 380 098 US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 08/24/2000